There is hereby appropriated to the Department of Administration, for the 

chairman and staff of the Governor's Jobs for Veterans Committee, from the General Fund, in 

addition to all other appropriations which may be made by the 1977 General Assembly 

therefrom, the sum of twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000) for each year of the 1977-1979 

biennium. The secretary shall submit to the General Assembly a budget and request for 

appropriations to adequately administer the Governor's Jobs for Veterans Committee in 

subsequent fiscal years. 

Sec. 3.  This act shall become effective upon ratification.